The Company may be exposed to Market Risk in different ways. The market risk is potential for loss resulting from
adverse movement in market risk factors such as interest rates and prices.The Company’s exposure to market risk is
primarily on account of interest rate risk, price risk. All investment in Debentures and Bonds are at fixed rate of Interest
and does not have material interest rate risks.

The Company's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:-
(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Mutual Fund 17,540.67   15,282.23

Exchange traded Fund 1,712.49   1,629.05

Total 19,253.16   16,911.28

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (contd.)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

116    Annual Report 2021-22

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (contd.)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/ decreases of the Price on profit for the period. The analysis is based on
the assumption that the instrument index has increased/ decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars Impact on
profit after tax

Impact on other
components of equity

FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21

Increase by 5% 962.66 845.56 - -

Decrease by 5% (962.66) (845.56) - -

Note 36 : Analytical Ratios

Sr.
No. Ratios Numerator Denominator

As at
31st March,

2022

As at
31st March,

2021
% Variance Reason for variance

1 Current Ratio Current Assets Current Liabilities 1.46 1.22 20.2%

2 Debt-Equity Ratio   N.A. N.A.

3 Debt Service Coverage
Ratio   N.A. N.A.

4 Return on Equity Ratio Net Profits after taxes Average Shareholder’s
Equity 18.4% 21.0% (12.6%)

5 Inventory Turnover Ratio   N.A. N.A.

6 Trade Receivables
Turnover Ratio

Revenue from
Operations

Average Trade
Receivable 3.90 3.82 2.1%

7 Trade Payables
Turnover Ratio Other Expenses Average Trade Payables 5.50 4.20 31.1%

Due to increase in overall
system maintenance
expenses

8 Net Capital Turnover
Ratio

Revenue from
Operations Working capital 2.49 4.67 (46.8%) Due to increase in

current investments

9 Net Profit Ratio Net Profit Revenue from Operations 49.7% 52.5% (5.3%)

10 Return on Capital
Employed Ratio

Earnings before interest
and taxes Shareholder’s Equity 21.8% 24.6% (11.4%)

11 Return on Investment
Ratio Finance Income Average Investment 5.2% 4.7% 9.6%

Note 37 : Additional Regulatory Disclosures

(i) The Company does not have any Benami property, where any proceeding has been initiated or pending against the
Company for holding any Benami property.

(ii) The Company has not traded or invested in Crypto currency or Virtual Currency during the financial year.

(iii) The Company has not advanced or loaned or invested funds to any other person(s) or entity(ies), including foreign
entities (Intermediaries) with the understanding that the Intermediary shall:
(a) directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner whatsoever by or on

[…]

Market Risk is the risk that the value of on and off-balance sheet positions of a Group will be adversely affected by
movements in market rates or prices such as interest rates, prices resulting in a loss to earnings and capital.

The Group may be exposed to Market Risk in different ways. The market risk is potential for loss resulting from adverse
movement in market risk factors such as interest rates and prices.The Company’s exposure to market risk is primarily on
account of interest rate risk, price risk. All investment in Debentures and Bonds are at fixed rate of Interest and does not
have material interest rate risks.

The Group's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:-
(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Mutual Fund 20,178.00 18,759.48
Exchange traded Fund 1,712.49 1,629.05
Total 21,890.49 20,388.53

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/ decreases of the Price on profit for the period. The analysis is based on
the assumption that the instrument index has increased/ decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars Impact on
profit after tax

Impact on other
components of equity

FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21

Increase by 5% 1,094.52 1,019.43 - -

Decrease by 5% (1,094.52) (1,019.43) - -

160    Annual Report 2021-22

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (contd.)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Note 37 : Income Tax recognised in Statement of Profit and Loss:
The income tax expense for the year can be reconciled to the accounting profit as follows:   (` in Lakh)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations 27,819.93 24,658.15
Corporate tax expense rate 25.17% 25.17%
Tax on accounting profit 7,457.52   6,675.63
Effect of income that is exempt from taxation (1,150.79)   (848.58)